determination of sample size was used in drawing a sample of 363 respondents from a 

population of 3,630 Adolescents. The simple random sampling method was used in the 

distribution of the questionnaire to target respondents in the selected communities. Two 

hundred and eighty two (282) copies of the questionnaire were returned valid, and data from 

them was analysed and interpreted with the use of frequency tables and percentages. The 

result shows that traditional communication media is still relevant in the dissemination of